REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
OP27

Lead Temperature Range (Soldering, 60 sec)  . . . . . . .  300°C
Junction Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –65°C to +150°C
ORDERING INFORMATION1
Package
TA = 25°C Operating
VOS Max CERDIP Plastic Temperature
(µV) TO-99 8-Lead 8-Lead Range
25 OP27AJ2, 3 OP27AZ2 MIL
25 OP27EJ2, 3 OP27EZ OP27EP IND/COM
60 OP27FP3 IND/COM
100 OP27CZ3 MIL
100 OP27GJ OP27GZ OP27GP XIND
100 OP27GS4 XIND
NOTES
1Burn-in is available on commercial and industrial temperature range parts in CERDIP, plastic
DIP, and TO-can packages.
2For devices processed in total compliance to MIL-STD-883, add /883 after part number.